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I B V4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

L‘; ;: ; 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; 6256 4315
Req. Mo: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internaticnale Des Experts En Automaobile
SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAFORE PL Ref ; CS/SMO18005124/Svd3
50 RAFFLES PLACE ' |
#05-01/06 Date: 19-03-2018 M”“l“l”l””l"” IM
SINGAPORE LAND TOWERSINGAPORE 048623
Code: SMO
1z Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA 8896. Veh. Inspected SLV 6188U
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. CMTD1800622/AGC Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From IREME HENRY Assign Date 19/03/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEM Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3, Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5 General Information
Accident Date  06/02/2018 |Inspection Date

Survey held at HUAHONG PTELTD
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 728332

5a. Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.

B)IN ACCORDANGCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




' ' I/ Auto
- mm - Consultants

b e Company Registration No. 1996071988
o1 UBIAVE 140225 PAYA UBEINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (651 62563561 FAX £ (065) 62504315

Your ref: CMTD1800622/AGC

Qur ref: CS/SMO18005124/Svd3 DATE :21/3/2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,
PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.SLV 61880

We thank you for your instruction on 19/3/2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
20/3/2018  at the premises of M/s HUA HONG PTELTD

and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount 1 5%3,172.00
Revised Estimate Amount : 551,564.00
"Check"” Items Amount 1 5%
Market Value : 8%
LTA Reimbursement Value : 55
Nett Value : 8%

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
ofs body

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,

SEBASTIAN YEANG
Automotive Assessor



Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Frem: Sathya Sai (LKK Auto)

Sent: Thursday, 5 July 2018 9:35 AM

To: ashley@huahong.com.sg

Cc: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Subject: Finalisation for Vehicle No. SLV61838U
Good Day,

The finalised amount for cost of repair for the vehicle SLV 6188U Is calculated at Part by Part repair of 51544.00 @ 3
days.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Sathya Sai | Assistant Automotive Assessor
LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 9807 2012 | Email: SathyaSai@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)




Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 21 March 2018 3:36 FM

To: 'Henry, Irene James'

Cc: SUR

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018
at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St 21 Carpark

Attachments: SLV 61BBU PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Irene,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SLV 6188U
Date of survey: 20/3/2018
Number of days:3 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 5256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 11:15 AM

To: 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PASS96) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email; assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Henry, Irene James [mailto:irene.henry@sompo.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 10:15 AM

To: assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>; Nivitha (LKK Auto) <admin-d @lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; Yvonne Toh <yvonne @huahong.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PA8896) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear LKK AUTO,



Kindly assist to contact the unsigned for the arrangement to conduct the motor survey for the mentioned (5LV
5188U).

Best Regards

Irene Henry

Claims Division

D: 5322 4618 | T: 6461 6355 | F: 6221 3147

Fa
@SOMPD A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/08 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain
confidential andfor legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be
unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd may collect, use and disclose your personal data for
the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit
bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/reguired by laws, our third party service providers and agents {acting
on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy.

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:yvonne@huahong.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 16 March, 2018 1:28 PM

To: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; Teo,
Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg=>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PABBI6) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Sir/Mdm
Kindly assist to arrange for survey on Tuesday, 20 Mar 2018.
Thank you.

Regards
Yvowne Toh
Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T. 6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

 { Win MONO

From: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 10:16 AM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: 'lerleen Tang' <ierleen@huahong.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@s0mpo.cOM.Sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02,/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St
21 Carpark

Dear Agnes



Any updates?
Thank you.

Regards
Yvowne Toh

Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGE| KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T.6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

£ lin GO

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:yvonne @huahong.com.sg]
sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:17 AM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: ‘Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; "Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; 'Teo, Grace'
<grace.tec@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & 5LV 6188 U on 06/02,/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Agnes

We refer to my email dated 14.02.2018.

Kindly advise whether direct settlement is with cleared liability?
We hope to hear from you soon.

Thank you.

Regards
Yvonne Toh
Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
250 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T. 6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

 { Win OO

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:yvonne @huahong.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 11:01 AM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; 'Teo, Grace'
<grace.teo@s0mpo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PA8896) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Agnes

Kindly advise whether direct settlement is with cleared liability?



Thank vou.

Hegards .
Yvonne Toh
Claims Department

paias HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T. 6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

 {MinBENC

From: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes [mailto:agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg]

sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 9:58 AM

To: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg=; Teo, Grace
<grace.teo@sompo.COM.SE>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PABBI6) & SLV6188U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St

21 Carpark

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Yvonne

wWe refer to the above matter.

We are prepared to do direct settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Agnes Chan

Claims Divison

D: 6329 5327| T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3302

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here
for our Privacy Palicy.

From: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 12:05 PM

To: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; Teo, Grace
<grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PA8896) & SLV6188U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



Dear Yvonne

We refer to the above matter. o
We are unable to do direct settlement as our Insured has not reported the accident.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Agnes Chan

Claims Divison
D: 6329 5327| T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3302

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information, Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapare Pte. Ltd. may callect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Palicy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents {acting on our behalf}, Please click here
for our Privacy Palicy.

From: Teo, Grace

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 11:22 AM

To: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

Ce: 'lerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene
James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & SLV6188U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t 21
Carpark

Our Claim Reference: CMTD1800622/AGC

Your Reference: SLVE188U

Hi Yvonne, g

We acknowledged receipt of your claim documents.

Please be informed t’r'rét Agnes Chan the handler of this case.

Aside to Agnes,

Please advise on the liability request from Hua Hong Private Limited.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



SOMPO

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook com/SompoSG

="~ |nnovation for Wellbeing
e/ A Century of Trust

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.

If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Policy

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:yvo hua .COMm.

Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 9:48 AM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang'

Subject: Accident involving SLV 6188 U & PA 8896 ] on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St 21 Carpark

Dear Sir/Mdm

Kindly advise liability for this accident case.

Our insured claiming third party. GIA report as per attached.

Should you have any clarification, please contact Mrs Tan at 6661 9695,
Thank you.

Regards
Yvonne Toh
Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGE| KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T.6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W, huahong.com.sg

Mo ®




Nivitha (LKK Auto) - _—

From: Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Sent: Manday, 19 March 2018 10:19 AM

To: assignments; Nivitha (LKK Auto)

Cc 'Jerleen Tang’; Yvonne Toh

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018

at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St 21 Carpark

Dear LKK AUTO,

Kindly assist to contact the unsigned for the arrangement to conduct the motaor survey for the mentioned (SLV
6188U).

Best Regards

Irene Henry

Claims Division

D 6322 4618 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

. Innovation tor Wellbeing m
SOMPO

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www. facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain
confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be
unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for
the purposes stated in our Privacy Palicy. This may include disclosure 1o holding and associated companies, credit
bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting
on our behalf), Please click here for our Privacy Policy.

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:wonne@huahnng.mm 58]

Sent: Friday, 16 March, 2018 1:28 PM

To: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <agnes.chan@sompo.coMm.sg=; Henry, Irene James <irene. henry@sompo.cOM.5E2; Teg,
Grace <grace.teo@s0mpo.com.sg=

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAS296) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Sir/Mdm
Kindly assist to arrange for survey on Tuesday, 20 Mar 2018.
Thank you.

Regards
Yvowine Toh
Claims Department



HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
250 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T. 6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

FH@®

From: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 7 March 2018 10:16 AM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes’ <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; "Henry, Irene lames' <jirene.henry(@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PA8896) & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Agnes
Any updates?
Thank you.

Regards
Yvonne Toh
Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T.6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W, huahong.com.sg

M@ ®

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:yvonne@huahong.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 11:17 AM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>

Ce: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; 'Teo, Grace'
<grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & 5LV 6188 U on 06,/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St
21 Carpark

Dear Agnes

We refer to my email dated 14.02.2018.

Kindly advise whether direct settlement is with cleared liability?
We hope to hear from you soon,

Thank you.

Regards
Y vonne Toh
Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T. 6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

[ f Min NG




From: Yvonne Toh [mailto:yvonne@huahong.com.s

Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 11:01 AM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.seg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene henry@sompo.com.sg>: 'Teo, Grace'

<grace.tec@sompo.com.sg>
Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAS896J & SLV 6188 U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

Dear Agnes

Kindly advise whether direct settlement is with cleared liability?
Thank you.

Regards
Yvewnne Toh
Claims Department

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
T.6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg

 flinl-No)

From: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes [mailto:agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 14 February 2018 9:58 AM

To: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>: Teo, Grace
<grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & SLV6188U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St
21 Carpark

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Yvonne

We refer to the above matter.

We are prepared to do direct settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Agnes Chan

Claims Divison
D: 6329 5327| T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3302

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the persan(s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom



disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here
for our Privacy Policy.

From: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 12:05 PM

To: Yvonne Toh <yvonne @huahong.com.sg>

Ce: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>,; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>; Teo, Grace
<grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAS896J & SLV6188U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t
21 Carpark

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Yvonne
We refer to the above matter.

We are unable to do direct settlement as our Insured has not reported the accident.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Agnes Chan

Claims Divison
D: 6329 5327| T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3302

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person{s) or company named and may contain confidential
and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Palicy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom
disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents {acting on our behalf). Please click here
for our Privacy Policy.

From: Teo, Grace

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 11:22 AM

To: Yvonne Toh <yvonne@huahong.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang' <jerleen@huahong.com.sg>; Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene
James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg=

Subject: CMTD1800622/AGC - Accident involving PAB896) & SLVE188U on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok 5t 21
Carpark

Our Claim Reference: CMTD1800622/AGC

Your Reference: SLV6188U

Hi Yvonne,

We acknowledged receipt of your claim documents.

Please be informed that Agnes Chan the handler of this case.



Aside to Agnes,

Please advise on the liability request from Hua Hong Private Limited.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147
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Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623
Website: www sompo.com.sq | Facebook: www. facebook.com/SompoSG

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential
andior legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited.
If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes
stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom

disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for
our Privacy Policy

From: Yvonne Toh [mailto;yvonne@huahong.com.sq]

Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 9:48 AM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Cc: 'Jerleen Tang'

Subject: Accident involving SLV 6188 U & PA 8896 J on 06/02/2018 at Blk 203 Bukit Batok St 21 Carpark

Dear Sir/Mdm

Kindly advise liability for this accident case.

Our insured claiming third party. GIA report as per attached.

Should you have any clarification, please contact Mrs Tan at 6661 9695.
Thank you.

Regards
Yvonne Toh
Claims Department

— HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED
f 25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 729332
7 (Bs T. 6661 9688 | F. 6661 9699 | W. huahong.com.sg
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Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner 1D Type:

Owner 10

Vehicle Details

Yehicle Mo.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

Intended De-registration Date:

Vehicle Make:

Yehicle Model:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine Ma.:

Chassis No.:

taximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:
Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibllity Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period(ears):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein is correct as at 21 Mar 2018

Company
0309M

SLVE188L
Mo

21Mar 2018
TOYOTA

WISH 1.8 AUTO
White

200%
1223237436

JTDER12W503002764

97.0 kKW (130 bhp)
$18,662.00

16 Mar 2009

14 Mar 2007

1

$18,662.00

Yes
15 Mar 2019
$9.,331.00

15 Mar 2019

E - Open Category
10

$5,889.00
$478.00
£9,809.00



Transfer Fee Enquiry

Enquire Transfer Fee
Vehicle Details
Wehicle Mo, :

Yehicle Type:

Wehicle Attachment 1:
Vehicle Scheme

Wehicle Make:

Vehicle Model ;

Chassis Mo, ;

Propellant ;

Engine No. :

Engine Capacity :
Maximum Power Cutput
Maximum Laden Weight
Unladen Weight :

Year Of Manufacture :
Original Registration Date :
Lifespan Expiry Date
COE Category -

Quota Premium

COE Expiry Date :

Road Tax Expiry Date:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

Inspection Due Date :
Intended Transfer Date :
CO2 Emission :

CO Emission

HC Emission :

HNOx Emission :

PM Emission:

SLVE188L

711 - Private Hire (Chauffeur) Station Wagon/Jeep/Land Rover
Mo Attachment

Mormal

TOYOTA

WISH 1.8 AUTO
JTDER12WS03002764
Petrol

1223237436

1794 ec

57.0 kW | 130 bhp)
1885 kg

1310 kg

2009

14 Mar 2009

E - Open Category
15 BAS.00

15 Mar 201%

15 Sep 2018

15 Mar 2019

15 Mar 2020

21 Mar 2018

Page | of |

Late renewal fee(s) will be imposed if road tax / lay up has expired. Please use Enguire Road Tax Payable for fee(s) payable.
Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of avehicle will fallow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

Amount Payable

Transfer Fee:
Total Amount Payable :

You may print this page for reference.

Amount Before G5T G5T Amount Amount After GST
(S%) (5%) (5%)
2500 . 25.00
25.00
OK Print
21/3/2018

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/ enquireTransferFechtaiIsmey‘?FUNCTIDN_[D=FDfrt}1 015ET
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A1 1801 87230 { Hua Hong Ple Lid - Sunigei Kadu
ENTAY DATE & TIME: 06022018 1746
SUBMITTED BY: Ywanne Tah ¥l Zhuang

SINGAPORE AGCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Phease report carrectly the dalads of tha accident o speed wp e claims procass

7. Thie Form muet he completed by the Policyhokdar and/or tha Aulnorized Drivar

4. Infoemation provided must be as truthlul and accurale as nassible. Any willul misreprasaniaiion or witholkding of matarial lacts may aflow insurance companases o
repudiate policy abillity

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies ks not an admissicen of policy liabikty on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reparing may be referred to the Police for investigation.

&. This report will be forwarded by fhe insurars of the GlA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Asgsociation of Singapore (GLA) for
archiving and that copies of this repart will, for a fes, be made availabie upon application by intoresled parties.

7. By the lodgement of this raport to the insurers. you hareby con senl to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being mace availabie
afarasaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report 08/02/2018 1746
Date Of Accident 0&8/02/2018 16:40
Exact Location Of Accident AT 203 BUKIT BATOK ST 21 CARPARK
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
Yehicle Registration Number SLvE188U
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Owner HUA HONG PTE. LTD
Co Reg No 2009003090
Email Address CLAIMS@EHUAHONG COM.5G
Mobile Fhone Mo
Altarmative Phana No OFFICE-BEG19688
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer TOYOTA
Model WISH 1.8 AUTO
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy -
for rapair to your vahicla?
If Mo, Please slate action o be taken THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Categary PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company
Mame of Insurance Company NTUGC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Covarage COMPREHEMSIVE
Fleet Policy NOD
Policy Number S0872T2208-01
Cover Note Number
Driver
Mame of Driver TAN KIM HOCK
NRIC No S8335934Z
Date Of Birth 07/11/1983
Oecupation OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass 03/03/2004
Driving Experience 13 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender MALE
Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-B5BB6618
Fax Number
Contact Number
EMail Address MOEMAIL

Page 1 of 10



Address

Postoode
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company
If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

vehicle Registration Number of Driver's i
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vahicle

General Information of the Accident
Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Mumber of vehicles invelved in the accident
Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed lo hospital by
ambulanca?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown personi{s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

\Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

AS PER SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

BLK 5498 SEGAR ROAD #05-648
672544

NO

OTHER - RENTED VEHICLE

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
CLEAR
DRY

MO

MO
MO
YES

L]

NO

NO

YES
YES
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Mumber
Yehicle Make/Model/Colour
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category

Mame of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number
Contact Mumber

Address

Posicode

Insurance Company Name
Mature OF Damage

Mo, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

FASS9G)

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Page 2 of 10



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Pleaze repart correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process,

1. This Form must be by the Fol der the A lsed Dri
3. Information provided must be as truthful and gecurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or withhelding of material

facts may allow Insurance companles 1o repudiate policy liability.

4, The issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies 5 not an admission of policy llabiflty on the part of the insurance
{I}l'nrlinl'liES..

L3 B re referre Palice for inves ion.

6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GlA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance

Assoelation of Singapore (GIA} for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upen application by
interested parties,

7. By the ledgment of this report Lo the insurers, you herely consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to coples of
the report being made avallable aforesaid,

£. Consent under the Fersonal Data Protection Act (FDPA]
| understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

{al My insurer, my warkshop and the General Insurance Assoclation of Singapore ("GIA”) may/are permitted to collect, use,
disclose and/or process my personal data/personal Information st out In this [form] and any other personal information
provided by me or pessassed by my insuror (callectively the “Personal Information”) and disclose and transfer such
Persanal Informatian te all insurer(s) whe have insured vehiclels) involwed in this accident (all Insurer(s) who have insured
wehiclels) invahved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers™], the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the
Monetary Authority of Singapare and any relevant government agency/authosity [such as the police), for the purpose(s)
of :

{i] precessing, handling andfar dealing with my clalms including the seqtlement of the claims and any necessary
Investigations relating to the claims;

{1} investigating the accident and/or my claims;
(i) carrying out and/for dealing with my instructions or responding to any enguirkes by me;

{iv] administering my claims {including the mailing of correspondence, statements, Imvoices, reports or notices to mae,
which could invnlve disclosure of certain perional data about me to bring about defivery of the same as wall as on the
external cover of envelopes/mall packages); and/or

(v} camplying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/for dealing with my claims. [collectively the
“Purposes”}

b} all inswrer(s) who have insured vehicle(s] involved in this accident and ihe Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, may/fare parmitted
to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Infarmation for one or more of the above Purposes; and

{c] my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their thind party service providers or
agents{including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapare, for one or more of the above Purposes.

(d} my Personal Infarmation will alse be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection,
investigation and management in present and all future claims,

fe} the information so collected under [d] above may be shared / disclosed:

(i} toall insurers and/ar any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, law enforcement snd government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

[If} for complying with requirernents under amy reguiations, laws or court orders.

Brivars Signature Re re Personnel's Signature
{1t driver is not the policyhodder) Name
Date & Tinme, NRICSFIN

GHARMC Skt hPlanFesm W3 1

Page 3 of 10



Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN _ -

[l s e ;w_e_w
= B by lSRA6T
i -4 &

DESCRIBE EIHEU MSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

AccidentDate & Time: G| Fdo |0 , H. 4D om
Accident Location : Py 0D Budy Betoe v 3 Covpavk .

| woe  otne L reerired,
\ocoRon . Swdderiy, wn B WD wWos on Wiy w;}(ﬁ,
_g&% ye oY Ucn"d colided oo W‘M \.I'F_‘f'«"u(:i@_

THE divey O vy B vefueed Ao Sxdorge.
kel W we .\ hove oo wlould aw awena

O Reporting Only O Own Damage [ Third Parly () Ciaim at other workshop (OD/TP)

DECLARATION * [WPORTANT ROTE:

e il B byl by e mm b T Y T e g i L R Yo e ey [ [mage sl
I/ We declare the qu!ng particulars are truean B E-rl,r FESEEET,  wwrmms POURTEEN (1A] Sa5% fabn ihiebn 090 chumm maast b e wih ) i vagubited heswfs oo ol gy of
e

’Mﬁf \/\, Yvonne Toh

- -"];iu-F;e}'s Signature Reporting Cgnitre Personnel's Signature
{1f driver is not the policyholder) Mame:
Date & Timo: NRIC/FIN Mo.:

SLAERAC Skwte WFInnT orm W2

Page 4 of 10



Y bl

A

3

¥
w

HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED

750 Sunpel Kodut Stieet | Singapare 729332
Tal (£5) 6661 PA88 Fax (45) 4641 1459 Email info@huahang.comasg

Estimate Repair List

02 March 2018 HHTPClaims18-17
Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
50 Raffles Place
#05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower Ngo
Singapore 048623
Attn: Motor Claims Department "/\'ﬁ)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV 6188 U & PA 8896 J ON 06/02/2018 AT 230 BUKIT BATOK 4 A
STREET 21 CARPARK AT ABOUT 1640 HOURS f"'tf: 4 7
insured HUA HONG PTE. LTD. ot : fﬁ":g
Vehicle Registration No SLV 6188 U ; @ e e
Vehicle Make TOYOTA
Vehicle Model WISH 1.8 AUTO
Vehicle Chassis No JTDER12W503002764
Policy No 5087272209-01
Date of Accident 06/2/2018 ) Type of Claim: Third Party
S/N  Quantity Description Unit Price 8% Amount 5%
1 1 Front Side Mirror (RH) Complete & (i $  1,180.00
2 1 Front Door (RH) ™ $  1,215.00
3 1 Front Door Weather Strip (RH) ® ¥ an $ 220.00
$ 2,615.00
Less20%  $ (523.00)
$ 209200
To dismantle & change front RH door, front RH side mirror and re-align front $ 500:00 -«
RH door.
To perform wire checking. $ 20.00
To dismantle & refit front RH door mechanism and fitting to new door. 3 60.00
To spray front RH door, RH side wing mirror and touch up RH rocker panel. $ 500.00 °
$ 3,172.00
2 A 7%GST $ 222.04
- i _ Total  § _ 3,394.04
LKK Auto Consuitants hence noliy Ty BN \
the Repairer of the following: e 3/ 1% q}\%
» T MLy RO BREY iy paining e %
« To dispisy Semaged perts) during resurvey A AT R y
» Paits prices ars subject 1o confirmasion 8
& Third parly survey is on a "Wishou! Prejudics” besis Plaese s Yo
* Mo Bagal modtication]s) s atowed -
= Supplemantary lern(s) must bo Fesurveysd and Authorised by C&ma
18 subject o finel spprovel rom insurance Company
Mrs Tan @ 9639 9195
Ackncinoped by Repaing
Sigrdture
Dasber:

Co. Req. No. 200700307 | huabongcomasg G5T Reg. Mo, 200700307M



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 190607198R GST Reg. No 19-8607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PL Ref : CS/SMO18005124/Vvd3n2
s M
#05-01/06 Date: 13-07-2018
SINGAPORE LAND TOWERSINGAPORE 048623
Code: SMO
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. PA 8896) Veh. Inspected SLV 6188V
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. CMTD1800622/AGC Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From IRENE HEMRY Assign Date 19/03/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAWISH c.c 1704
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2009
Chassis No. JTDER12W503002764 Colour WHITE
Odometer 109308 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 FALKEN 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre [195/85R15 FALKEN & mm
RIH Rear Tyre |195/65R15 FALKEN 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre 195/65 R15 FALKEN & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  06/02/2018 |Inspection Date 20/03/2018
Survey held at  HUA HONG PTELTD
250 SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1 SINGAPORE 728332
5a. Remarks
ATHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




' V4 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

b - ; .' B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
> TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.-1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLV 6188U
Qty Description of Parts Condition ﬁ::t:g?:{;} n“”ﬁi}“‘“"
NT RT
1|FRONT SIDE MIRROR (RH) COMPLETE CRACKED 1,180.00 1,180.00
1|FRONT DOOR (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 1,215.00
LABOUR
1|FRONT DOOR WEATHER STRIP (RH) NOT NECESSARY 220.00 3
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -523.00 -236.00
2,092.00 944 00
LABOUR
TO DISMANTLE & CHANGE FRONT RH DOOR FRONT RH 500.00 300.00
SIDE MIRROR AND RE-ALIGN FRONT RH DOOR.
TO PERFORM WIRE CHECKING. 20.00 20.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIT FRONT RH DOOR MECHANISM  |NOT NECESSARY 60.00 x
AND FITTING TO NEW DOOR.
TO SPRAY FRONT RH DOOR,RH SIDE WING MIRROR 500.00 300.00
AND TOUCH UP RH ROCKER PANEL.
1,080.00 620.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,172.00 1,564.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 1,564.00|

Report Ref No. CS/SMO1 BO0S5124/\vd3n2

SATHYA SAl KATHIRRASEN HO LEONG CHUAN

Asst. Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor




